Engine-powered
Forklift Trucks 12000,
14000 and 16000 kg
H120/1200
H140/1200
H160/600
H160/1200
Introduction

358
1.1 Manufacturer Linde Linde
1.2 Model designation H 120/1200 H 140/1200
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 12000 14000
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 1200 1200
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 930 975
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 3670 3670
2.1 Service weight kg 19597 21115
2.2 Axle load with load, front / rear kg 29121 / 2440 31762 / 2953
2.3 Axle load without load, front / rear kg 10115 / 9482 10113 / 11002
3.1 Tyres front / rear: superelastic (SE), pneumatic (P) P / P P / P
3.2 Tyre size, front 12.00 x 20/20 PR 12.00 x 20/20 PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 12.00 x 20/20 PR 12.00 x 20/20 PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven) 4x / 2 4x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1838 1838
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 2067 2067
4.1 Mast / fork carriage/ truck tilt, forward / backward deg. 5 / 10 5 / 10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 3670 1) 3875 1)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3700 3700
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 5445 5650
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 3115 3115
4.8 Height, operator’s seat / stand-on platform h7 (mm) 1990 1990
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 550 550
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 8000 8045
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 5600 5645
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 2550 2550
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 90 x 180 x 2400 3) 100 x 250 x 2400 3)
4.23 Fork carriage Pin type Pin type
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 2500 2500
4.25 Fork spread, min / max. b5 (mm) 600 / 2250 770 / 2220
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 285 1) 250 1)
Ground clearance, carriage m1 # (mm) 263 1) 4) 280 1) 4)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 320 320
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x 1200 crosswise Ast (mm) – –
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise Ast (mm) 8685 8725
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 5150 5150
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 1475 1475
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 25 / 27 25 / 25
5.2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.38 / 0.40 0.40 / 0.40
5.3 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.51 / 0.52 0.51 / 0.53
5.5 Tractive force, with / without load kN 85 / – 100 / –
5.7 Climbing ability, with / without load % 20 / – 23 / –
5.9 Acceleration time, with / without load s 7.5 / 7.0 8.5 / 7.5
5.10 Service brake Wet disc Wet disc
6.4 Starting battery V/Ah 24 V (2x 12/105) 24 V (2x 12/105)
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type Perkins 1106C-E60TA Perkins 1106C-E60TA
7.2 Engine output to ISO 1585 kW 112 2) 129.5 2)
7.3 Rated speed min-1 2500 2500
7.4 Number of cylinders / displacement cm3 6 / 5980 6 / 5980
7.5 Fuel consumption to VDI cycle l/h – –
8.1 Type of drive control Torque converter 3/3 Torque converter 3/3
8.2 Working pressure for attachments bar 210 230
8.3 Oil flow for attachments l/min 100 95
8.4 Noise level at operator’s ear, overhead guard / cab dB(A) 78 76
8.5 Trailer coupling, design / type, DIN Xmm 50 50